
     CIN NO.U40102GJ2003SGC042906 

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
Circle Office: Visnagar Road, Mehsana. Phone No: (02764) 222423 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                                                                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                                           e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

ASSURING THE BEST SERVICES TO OUR VALUED CONSUMERS 

   34 Terms_&_Conditions_for_Sign board (6).doc - 1 - 

TENDER NOTICE NO.:        15 /2017-18/                  Date:                          

 

Open Tender for Providing and fixing of Sign board at various location of 
Mehsana circle under IPDS & DDUGJY Scheme. 

 

1. Estimated cost                           :    Rs. 4,00,000/-.    

 

2.         Last date & time of issue of blank tender     :  07/02/2018                              up to 02.30 p.m. 

       

3.        Dt. & time up to which EMD amount will      :  07/02/2018                              up to 03.00 p.m.  

           be accepted. 

 

4.        Last date & time of receiving tender  

           duly filled in (By RPAD/Speed Post)            :  09/02/2018                    up  to 02.30 p.m. 

       

5.       Date and time of opening of tender                 : 12/02/2018             at 02.30 p.m. (if possible) 

 

6.       Earnest Money Deposit               : Rs. 4000.00  

By cash or DD in the name of Uttar Gujarat 

Vij Co.Ltd., of Nationalized Bank, payable 

at Ahmedabad. Chaque will not be  

accepted. 

7. Security Deposit.              :  10 % of the order value from successful  

            tenderer. 

8. Tender fee (Non-refundable)             :  Rs. 590.00 (Rs. 500.00+90.00(GST)) 

 

9. Time limit of work              :  Thirty [30] days  

    

Important note: 

          1). Receipt No. of EMD paid should be clearly indicated on envelop contain in filled tender.    

          2). If this is not complied, the tender will not be opened and will be considered as rejected 

 

 

     Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                       C.O., Mehsana 
       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     CIN NO.U40102GJ2003SGC042906 

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
Circle Office: Visnagar Road, Mehsana. Phone No: (02764) 222423 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                                                                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                                           e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

ASSURING THE BEST SERVICES TO OUR VALUED CONSUMERS 

   34 Terms_&_Conditions_for_Sign board (6).doc - 2 - 

  To be filled in by the tender: 

1)   Tender value (to be filled in by Tenderer)_______________. 

2)   Earnest Money Deposit paid vide Receipt No.___________& Date__________. 

3)   EMD paid by DD of any Nationalized Bank in favor of UGVCL should be attached in  

      a separate envelope. This envelope should be put inside the EMD-Technical Bid cover. 

4)  Two separate cover (a) EMD- TECHNICAL BID cover (b) PRICE BID cover should be put inside   

      the main cover. 

 

                                              Terms and Conditions for  

Providing and fixing of Sign board at various location of Mehsana circle 

under IPDS & DDUGJY Scheme.. 

1. The rates quoted in tender should be inclusive of all taxes, (GST  tax & other Govt. 

Taxes), and etc. in this regards, also sale tax registration No. Should be given. The rate 

should be quoted in numerical and worded figures as taking into account units shown 

in Schedule”B”. In case of any dispute or discrepancy between rate quoted in 

numerical and worded figures, the rate quoted in words shall prevail. The rates 

accepted are for supply F.O.R. at fixing place consider by sdn & Division engineer in 

Villages and town places under Mehsana Circle area. Nothing will be paid extra. The 

unloading would be on Company’s account. 

2. Earnest money should be paid in cash and receipt thereof should be attached with the 

tender. In case tenderer will be failed to execute the contract or fulfill the necessary 

formalities, the EMD will be forfeited. 

3. The successful tenderer whose tender is accepted unquestionably shall have to pay 

security deposit @ 10% of order value within 10 days from the date of receipt of 

order; the same is liable to forfeiture by the Company in the event of non-execution 

of order and non-observance of fulfillment of terms and condition of this contract. 

4. Payment will be made after receipt of materials in good condition certified by 

Recording Officer with adequate satisfaction. Through RTGS before Advance stamped 

receipt received from you. 

5. The entire materials should be supplied within a period of 30 days from the date of 

orders. Time factor is very essential; it will be ascertained before we place orders for 

supply of goods. In case the materials will not be delivered within the period 

stipulated in the order, you will liable to pay at the discretion of the competent 

authority, a penalty to the Company up to ½% per week on the price subject to a 

maximum of 10% reckoned on the order value of such materials. Due consideration 

will be given in the levy of penalty for reason absolutely beyond your control for 

which documentary evidence will have to be produced to the satisfaction of the 

competent authority of the Company. 

6. In case the assigned store materials are not found in accordance with prescribed 

specification and approved sample, the Company shall exercise its discretionary 

power either to recover from supplier or by way of penalty or to purchase from 



     CIN NO.U40102GJ2003SGC042906 

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
Circle Office: Visnagar Road, Mehsana. Phone No: (02764) 222423 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                                                                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                                           e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

ASSURING THE BEST SERVICES TO OUR VALUED CONSUMERS 

   34 Terms_&_Conditions_for_Sign board (6).doc - 3 - 

elsewhere at the risk and cost of supplier. The defective and having bad designs and 

imperfect other than specified in Schedule-“B” will not be accepted and it will be 

rejected at the cost and risk of supplier. 

7. The lowest tenderer whose tender is accepted shall have to produce experience 

certificate for supply of such materials satisfactorily. 

8. General terms and conditions of Company’s will be also applicable. 

                                                                                                        

                                                             

9. GST No. may please be quoted otherwise GST livable as per prevailing rate will be 

recovered from bill presented in this regard. 

      

10. The tenderer while submitting the tender must sign all the correction whatsoever 

made in the tendered rate. Any tender received late in this office for any reason will 

not be considered. 

11. The tender’s own conditions for considering contract order will not be considered as 

forming the part of the tender. The tender must be signed unfailingly in the tender 

wherever it is found relevant and necessary. 

12. All the quotation dispute or differences arising under out of or in connection with the 

contract if concluded shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the court with 

whose, jurisdiction the place from which acceptance of tender is issued is situated i.e. 

Ahmedabad. 

13. The quoted rate of tender should be stood valid for the period of  90 days from the 

date of opening. 

14. Supplier shall have to produce partnership deed or proprietary-ship certificate in case, 

proprietor is found associated with other in business. 

15. All future correspondence relating to tender and order must be addressed to 

Superintending Engineer, Uttar Gujarat Vij Co .Ltd., Circle Office, Mehsana. 

16.   The Company also reserve the right to accept the whole or part such supplied 

materials and recommended reduced price in to account the defects notice such 

reduction will not be more than 15% of the cost, provided the Company accept the 

materials in this respect, the decision of the Company will be final. 

17. The Company reserve the right to place repeat order with you up to 50% of the 

original quantity/value of the A/T on same price terms and conditions as stated in the 

original orders placed by the Company with you within 4 months of receipt this A/T. 

18. No tender shall be accepted/opened in any case after due date and time of receipt of 

tender irrespective of delay due to postal services or any other reasons, and that the 

Company shall not assure any responsibility for late receipt of tender. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     CIN NO.U40102GJ2003SGC042906 

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
Circle Office: Visnagar Road, Mehsana. Phone No: (02764) 222423 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                                                                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                                           e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

ASSURING THE BEST SERVICES TO OUR VALUED CONSUMERS 

   34 Terms_&_Conditions_for_Sign board (6).doc - 4 - 

 

General Terms & Condition : 

1. Sign board for IPDS-12 nos & for DDUGJY-28 nos. Only the description of both scheme will 

be different. Size & specification  will be same. 

2. Contractor must have to Submit Soft Colour copy before fixing Sign board. 

3. Contractor has to fix sign board in supervision of Engineer In charge 

4. The above Rates are inclusive of All taxes except GST 

5. The above rates inclusive of Transportation of Sign board. 

6. Qty May Vary. 

7. The name of Location must be included in Sign Board. 

8. Sample of Sign board is attached herewith 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                    C.O., Mehsana 
Seal & Sign. Of Tenderer: ______________________ 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



     CIN NO.U40102GJ2003SGC042906 

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
Circle Office: Visnagar Road, Mehsana. Phone No: (02764) 222423 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                                                                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                                           e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

ASSURING THE BEST SERVICES TO OUR VALUED CONSUMERS 

   34 Terms_&_Conditions_for_Sign board (6).doc - 5 - 

 
 
 
 

-: SCHEDULE –B :-- 
Open tender for Providing and fixing of Sign board at various s-dn of Mehsana 

Circle under DDUGJY and IPDS Scheme. 
 

PR No.: 343140                                                              RFQ NO:-47004 
 

Sr.NO Details Qty Rate Amount 

1 Providing and fixing of Sign board as 
per sample in soft copy and technical 
specification as under. 
 

Technical Specification :- 
1. Iron Sheet :-M S Sheet (1.6 mm 

thickness) 
2. Size of Iron Sheet :-6 feetx4 feet 
3. Printing on board :- Enamel Paint 

with red oxide base coat 
4. Printing of board :- Colour 

printing by screen printing 
method 

5. Height of Board from ground 
level(between ground level and 
bottom part of board) :- 6 feet 

6. Support L Type Angle :-3x3x6 mm 
thickness 

7. Length of Angle to be buried in 
the ground :-1.50 feet with 1 feet 

hole pass inside. 
 

30 10000  

  

Rs.   

 

 

 

Superintending Engineer  

                   C.O., Mehsana  

 

 



     CIN NO.U40102GJ2003SGC042906 

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
Circle Office: Visnagar Road, Mehsana. Phone No: (02764) 222423 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                                                                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                                           e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

ASSURING THE BEST SERVICES TO OUR VALUED CONSUMERS 

   34 Terms_&_Conditions_for_Sign board (6).doc - 6 - 

 

Seal &Sign. Of Tenderer:______________________  
 
 

 

 

Sample for sign board for IPDS & DDUGJY Scheme :- 

 

 
 

 

 

Superintending Engineer  

            C.O., Mehsana  

 

 

 

Seal &Sign. Of Tenderer:______________________  
 


